
De: Pierre-Olivier Savoie pierre-olivier.savoie@savoielaporte.com
Objet: Re: ICSID Case ARB/20/11: Claimants' letter to Respondent on Issues of Disclosures
Date: 31 août 2020 à 12:06

À: Seland, Helge helge.seland@mfa.no
Cc: Alain Pellet courriel@alainpellet.eu, Alina MIRON mail@alinamiron.fr, Eirik Bjorge eirik.bjorge@bristol.ac.uk, Justine Touzet

justine.touzet@savoielaporte.com, Jervell, Kristian kristian.jervell@mfa.no, Léna Kim lena.kim@savoielaporte.com,
Ludovic Legrand ludovic.legrandsibeoni@gmail.com, Mads Andenæs mads.andenas@jus.uio.no, Mubarak Waseem
MWaseem@essexcourt.net, Myklebust, Olav olav.myklebust@mfa.no, Norum, Margrethe Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no,
Pierre-Olivier Laporte pierre-olivier.laporte@savoielaporte.com, Vaughan Lowe vlowe@essexcourt.net

Dear Mr. Seland,

To follow up on our letter of Friday, please find attached the versions of the notice of
dispute and of the Request for Arbitration claimants plan to make public. As
mentioned in our letter of Friday, we would appreciate any comments you may have
on Claimants’ proposed redactions by Friday 4 September. The redactions are not
extensive.

Best regards,

Pierre-Olivier Savoie 
Avocat à la Cour 

This message may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please advise the sender immediately by reply e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without
retaining a copy.​​ 
​
Ce message peut contenir des informations confidentielles. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur ou
que vous n'en êtes pas le destinataire, nous vous prions de bien vouloir renvoyer ce message et de
l'effacer ainsi que toutes les pièces jointes sans en garder une copie. ​ 

De : Pierre-Olivier Savoie <pierre-olivier.savoie@savoielaporte.com>
Date : vendredi 28 août 2020 à 22:14
À : "Seland, Helge" <helge.seland@mfa.no>
Cc : Phoebe Ngan <noreply@box.com>, Leah Waithira Njoroge
<lnjoroge@worldbank.org>, Alain Pellet <courriel@alainpellet.eu>, Alina MIRON
<mail@alinamiron.fr>, Eirik Bjorge <eirik.bjorge@bristol.ac.uk>, Justine Touzet
<justine.touzet@savoielaporte.com>, "Jervell, Kristian"
<kristian.jervell@mfa.no>, Léna Kim <lena.kim@savoielaporte.com>, 'Ludovic
Legrand' <ludovic.legrandsibeoni@gmail.com>, Mads Andenæs
<mads.andenas@jus.uio.no>, 'Mubarak Waseem'
<MWaseem@essexcourt.net>, "Myklebust, Olav" <olav.myklebust@mfa.no>,
"Norum, Margrethe" <Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no>, Pierre-Olivier Laporte
<pierre-olivier.laporte@savoielaporte.com>, Pierre-Olivier Savoie <pierre-
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<pierre-olivier.laporte@savoielaporte.com>, Pierre-Olivier Savoie <pierre-
olivier.savoie@savoielaporte.com>, 'Vaughan Lowe' <vlowe@essexcourt.net>,
"ARB/20/11@icsidcases.worldbank.org"
<ARB/20/11@icsidcases.worldbank.org>
Objet : ICSID Case ARB/20/11: Claimants' letter to Respondent on Issues of
Disclosures
 
Dear Mr. Seland,
 
 
Please find attached Claimants’ letter of this day in respect of the above-noted matter,
as well as updated exhibit and authorities lists. Please also find a link to download
Claimants’ additional exhibits and authorities, which will also be uploaded to BOX:
 
 

https://we.tl/t-sCTk9HWpB1
 
 
Best regards,
 
 
 
Pierre-Olivier Savoie 
Avocat à la Cour 
 

 
This message may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please advise the sender immediately by reply e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without
retaining a copy.​​ 
​ 
Ce message peut contenir des informations confidentielles. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur ou
que vous n'en êtes pas le destinataire, nous vous prions de bien vouloir renvoyer ce message et de
l'effacer ainsi que toutes les pièces jointes sans en garder une copie.​ 
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